2004-0273
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 04-8-3
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 1 and I
final for the Hahnvile Water Main
Improvements — LA 18 o decrease the
contract time by 2 Calendar Days and to
decrease the contract amount by
$22,568.17.

WHEREAS, That Ordinance No. 03-8-9 adopted August 18, 2003, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution
of a contract with Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLL.C. for the
Hahnville Water Main Improvements — LA 18 in the amount of
$676,080.00; and,

WHEREAS, That it is necessary to decrease the contract time by 2 days and to
decrease the contract amount by $22,568.17.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION |. Approve. and authorize the execution of Change Order No.

One (1) and final for the Hahnville Water Main Improvements — LA 18 to

decrease the contract time by 2 Calendar Days and to decrease the contract

amount by $22,568.17.

SECTION [I. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this2nd day of Aug. | 2004,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: M’L"’” 4 /Z/-/&/L"—"

SECRETARY: he el pnm-
DLVD/PARISH FRESIDENT. . fHgust 3. JooY
APPROVED: __ 7 plsaPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: ﬂ J“ﬁ_ Zj At e

RETD/SECRETARY:___ Ubttsusd o ot/

g 7 _ FeCORDEL N m— °~T G: ARLES PARISH
AT Y5 A RECD BY: L)) CLEAR SF COLRT OFFIOE
ON__ £-4- oq

ASENTRY NO __ 2597 634
INMORTRA5E / CONVEYANGE BOOK

NO._ (030 roue 40




SECTTON 00806

CHANGE ORDER
Na. 1 - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 3t Charles Pansh - Depardrnent of Walerwaorks

CONTRACTOR Baoh Bros. Construction Co., L.L.G,

Contract:  Hahnville Water Main Improvemenls - LLa Hwy 18 (River Road)

Project:  Hahnville Water Main Improvements - La Hwy 18 (River Road)

OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Cantract Mo, 89138
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes
Reason for Change Order: To balance actual quantities with contractual estimated quantities

and to decrease contract tinte

Attachments: {List docurnents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TiMES
Original Cantract Price: Crigimal Contract Times:
Substantial Complelon: 23-Apr-04
£676,080.00 Ready for final payment: 07-Jun-04
(days or dales)
Nel [ncrease (decrease) from previous Change Orders MNet ehange from previous Change Orders No. 10
Mo to Mo ¢ Mo __
Subslantial Completon: NIA
MN/A Ready for inal payment: N/A
{days)
Contract Price pror to this Change Qrder Contract Times prior to this Change Order.
Substantial Complebion. NIA
£676,050.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days or dales)
Mel Ingrease (decrease) ol this Change Order. MNet meregsa (decrease) this Change Order
Substanlal Completion:  (2)
{322,568.17) Ready for final payment; (2)
. {days)
Contraet price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with a1l approved Change Orders.
Substantal Completion. 21-Apr-04
£653,511.83 Ready for final payment: 05-Jun-04
(days or tates)

REG MMEN AF’FROVED w ACCEPTED:
u;w 1%;‘\,—7'/@/“ By 59 W

ENGNjEER Aulhenzed Sugnaturc) OWNER (Authon?ed Slgnalure) CDNTRACTDR {Authonzed Slgnature)
Date:__Le ”? Date: 7“/ """/ T2 sl Date: C~/7-04
s/

EJCOGC 1310-8-E (1996 Eclitlon)

Penpnnad by Hir Enghviniee.: Jont Contraet Dacuments Commitiee and endorsed by Tho Apsoclaied Gonarsl Gontrnctom: of Amarlen and tha Gonstruction Spoalicalions instiuls

00806-1



TFTaEL A IFNEAD | ON HATHO T3 YL 00 FISFES d S T¥HD LS 0L 1IN O%1171 1543

s 16716655 L8 DEETIIS) SLOrEENS T8 TI5E598 1L TTS) 00°DE0'L9E BIYIOIL

[FASTR TTLELIS 5T furann | LINYAN - - — dRTE SRLISED) LOu] 2(uag |
&3 9al - LRI o diell] L9517 Al - - - did 11 LU [euor3and 14 431
no oy g O gLe'is I [[OFLHRC RS dI%1T 00 435 07S FIRVER 00 CooeEs | dBT1 SELIZ] 2EMLANOSRUL 13 SU00TI0)AY]
D000 OES PSSR N AR dIT 00 s BT 00 20800S | 11 UDLTEZIEOfy,
[ A1 0o 0% AT R 000°ES LTSRS SIOON'ES [ dJB T AUWRLG eoL s,y
00 Qoo LS VY nn f% £ 1] 00 Qo' 1S (9] COO0F 1% Wi SKNELPA] | 211 BLIC I O SUdIaao )
O 2ELs 00 Pok'ES OF rEl I TIRE] ey QOO0EES ol onra9s A (U3 p] 84 [RA0PIS SINISIR ] DTRGTE BT AL
5206 S04 CLLOBELS 40 Fil e ZER'={3] (86 el 00 40s'8ss i 00 o5 AR 24l maraua ) a0 rydsy aanpday, U daousryg

DDnontas 0 anyELs oot LEIG0T6s] lorast) 00 ONp'ATE 0%k [0S AE NN 2] FHAIMID F MU T D, 33|y puT a0l
SeTHERES 5L 2FF BRS ShELTT ¢ EFBOES S 0TH Oo0s' 165 nne on ot AT TuPHaAE[ 126067 A [BYlsy aoe[iey pue awoway
BEPLEELS I8 GTLES [T 18k piz'CEs) [l FEred 0k OO0 3 & qFe a0 B8 AR 00183 pagsiugy,Q
O00s"25 00 Qs 005 0o e WY £5F {5k 0% 000'g1s ozl G 0sls 11 [D220g] 10 paxdEr) SUISEY 9215 b5
nUrlog'es N0 LS s 0 oIS Loy 17 R O0E'EIS o (11111 g Wi SILPAERY [y RUTSE]T O] SN0 a3
&3 0ns'ay SOO0IGE oo L GO00sDs 1118 I0gds €5 I Qo Ls Wil AL ETEY) BUIS0CT Of SIonasuno)
Nl g 00 O0E'Es ool 10N OIS [ug 11 00 ode +5 i N0'gHLES VI SURIpAY U4
O 00ES ooe LRI ' noackEs z Nk Ongs R Loy 24,01
GO O0oes Q0annt1y oo« T 009s ne nniiEL T Q0 0ogs R PURL O] [BRHUTURI Y, GO, (01
[ESRINIES 03 08 oo g (D0 GEs] Lo 71 00 Gidrs T Qnoozs w3 PUR WAL [BACL2AE, SHe-] ] 5,0
G O0TS ELRINILEE ooe Don0es nni 00 Gors T Q000Es wi 22T TG [UIARLXITA 1,5
Oro0neE Q¢ DoD'H S £ ger nadtEs nne 00 oop'ss I onrades w3 2T TG [EIEAA]R AFE, (]
Q0o0Es ool Tns nn i 00 s 1 oorgdes LS| 23 [ TUIRT [DILCRC33]4 7%, (]
LOrones [ras oo (gl sl [T nn oLk L LUCRITAN ¥4 TN TWIf (BI04
00 TS {0 Qrs oog a0 nes nn i O 0TS 1 a0 NS w3 ET TG |Eaweaapy 8
a0 it noos U] (Rnusy (i 2] 00 095 [l [ULRIEAN R Bl LI [0 ]
00 gg9°1L s GOO0E'DIS Ghog LRI B nn r 0 NDg'ss Fard onrilEy ¥4 EIMES, 20,0
Nrones 00'na9s no | [T (=R Q0% i IIIRH RN | Exages, o 4
O0ra0Ls GO 000 1Y el (00 Do6s) fear) DOaBEERs | 00 G3o% v SaMES Al 0]
onaoes ooas Il 100 00 5) Tourged R HITAS JIF o ses T SRS AL PERTEay[ UG a[fhang &
TR 00 HEE$5 0d eee [0y 00" E3) (A 0eo00tas ilg Hh0Ls 171 SUTI2IT A, WO P0TYSEY DA L0
N GLEs o0 5es 75 JLRTH {0 SL5% oot 0% D00'ES 03 =25 El) SIS, QD[ PAENSSY T L8
Crnar'ees CuoL s 00 268 0dn9rezs (AR O N9 es ol T oLs 171 AT JULDL PALUITISEY b 01
G DTS Q0'onz'sLE M NRE (05 e L= [on g3l D0A0EE1S Ok O00Fs EN SUCIAEYY TG PULIRNSRT WL aftang o1
101 JHIN Y 0] PESELTS IR RN L0 D) o ozt 00 D00RETS oo Ll 25 11 UL, T d L
0 aHa 1S DO Gtk ess 0o LOE'zTE GOaTa [ 15 L[ RAITAR DOage'Les L0171 (ERY 11 A2 TAY, FUNSOCT |0 [BADLLTY

SHNOTTHTAT | SNOLLIOaY | SISVIHII0 LY THINI LROD AITHRYIG 1500 AILLL YOO 1500 ALLINYNO ADHJ
TLYVA 0T TYLOL 170N 4ATHE0 JDNFILD JIOVHLKOD TFNIDIIT0 LINO TIN IVALT

SATLILNY IO WAL HNIT 50 NOLLYVTII3NOODEN TVNIA - 1 'ON H2d40 O YHD

SHUHOMTILYAL A0 LNIWLEY4AHEA - HSTOVd SITIVID LS
{AVOT I3ATA} 8T A4H ¥ - SINTWIAOUIMNI KIVIY A3.L% 4 T TIIANAYH

SHOWNVHD 40 NOLLJIEDSHAA - | AINTITHOVILY




